Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Installation must be performed in accordance with
Barron Lighting Group installation instructions.
800.533.3948 • barronltg.comPage 1 of 4
SIERRA 3 Series
Three Phase, Outdoor Online Emergency Inverter
The Sierra 3 is a three phase, on-line, double conversion, solid state
inverter system utilizing patented ECM technology. The system consists

Barron Lighting Group installation instructions.
800.533.3948 • barronltg.comPage 2 of 4
ORDERING INFORMATION Example: SIE3-8-208-208Y/120-90-RP
Series Power Rating Input/Output Voltage1 Run Time3 Factory Installed Accessories (Order as separate line item)
SIE3 3 = 3.0KW 208Y/120-208Y/120 5 = 5 Min ECM120/#4 = 120V Environmental Control Module / Qty
4.5 = 4.5KW 208Y/120-480Y/277 10 = 10 Min ECM277/#4 = 277V Environmental Control Module / Qty
6 = 6.0KW 480Y/277-208Y/120 15 = 15 Min NOF/V/# = Normally OFF Output Circuit / Voltage / Qty
8 = 8.0KW 480Y/277-480Y/277 20 = 20 Min NOH/V/# = Normally OFF “Hold ON”/ Voltage / Qty
10 = 10.0KW 208-208Y/120 25 = 25 Min OCB/V/#/A5 = Output Circuit Breakers / Voltage / Qty / Amps
12 = 12.0KW 208-480Y/277 30 = 30 Min EPO = Emergency Power Off
16 = 16.0KW 480-208Y/1202 45 = 45 Min RP = Remote Indicator Panel
20 = 20.0KW 480-480Y/2772 60 = 60 Min SNMP = SNMP Card
24 = 24.0KW 90 = 90 Min (Std) FCON = Form C Contacts
30 = 30.0KW 120 = 120 Min OST6 = Onsite Start-Up
40 = 40.0KW 180 = 180 Min IDB = Internal Dimmer Bypass
60 = 60.0KW 240 = 240 Min EMB5 = External Maintenance Bypass Switch
80 = 80.0KW EW = Extended Warranty
100 = 100.0KW Notes
125 = 125.0KW 1 Consult factory for other voltages, may effect weight, size and number of cabinets
2 Requires an AC unit, consult factory
3 Consult factory for other run times
4 One ECM is used per switching device or circuit
5 OCB and EMB options can not be combined
6 Includes one additional year of warranty on unit, consult factory
Series
Power
Rating
(KVA/KW)
Voltage (VAC) UPS Cabinet
Dimensions Battery Cabinet Dimensions Combined
Weight
(LBS)
BTU Battery Type Output Protection Safety Approval
Select
Input
Select
Output W H D No. W H D
Sierra 3
Three
Phase
On-line
Inverter
3
208Y/120
480Y/277
208
480
208Y/120
480Y/277
41" 48" 32" Not Required 1480 816
Sealed,
maintenance free
(AGM)
lead calcium
Input
and
ouput circuit
breakers standard
UL924
UL1778
NFPA101
NFPA70
NEC
4.5 41" 72" 32" Not Required 1600 1225
6 41" 72" 32" Not Required 1850 1632
8 41" 72" 32" Not Required 2200 2176
10 41" 72" 32" Not Required 2750 2720
12 41" 72" 32" 1 41" 72" 32" 3200 3264
16 41" 72" 32" 1 41" 72" 32" 3450 4352
20 41" 72" 32" 1 41" 72" 32" 4300 5440
24 41" 72" 32" 2 41" 72" 32" 5050 6528
30 41" 72" 32" 2 41" 72" 32" 5900 8160
40 41" 72" 32" 3 41" 72" 32" 6750 10880